The table below summarizes the Company’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk at the end of the
reporting period:

At 31 December 2024 At 31 December 2023
Monetary Monetary Monetary Monetary
financial financial financial financial

in millions of Uzbekistan Soums___________assets_____ liabilities Net position_______ assets_____ liabilities Net position

US dollars 8,833 (5,416,673) (5,407,840) 8,372 (5,855,992) (5,847,620)
Euro - (51,440) (51,440) - (3,707) (3,707)
Russian Ruble - (2,150,705) (2,150,705) - 1,028,331 1,028,331

Total 8,833 (7,618,818) (7,609,985) 8,372 (4,831,368) (4,822,996)

40

Regional Electrical Power Networks JSC
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements -  31 December 2024

28 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss and equity to reasonably possible changes in exchange
rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of the respective Company entities,
with all other variables held constant:

At 31 December 2024 At 31 December 2023
Impact on Impact on Impact on Impact on

In millions o f Uzbekistan Soums profit or loss equity profit or loss equity

US Dollar strengthening by 5%
(2023: strengthening by 5%) (263,485) (263,485) (292,381) (292,381)

US Dollar weakening by 5% (2023: weakening by 5%) 263,485 263,485 292,381 292,381
EURO strengthening by 5% (2023: strengthening by 5%) (2,572) (2,572) - -
EURO weakening by 5% (2023: weakening by 5%) 2,572 2,572 - -
Russian Ruble strengthening by 5%
(2023: strengthening by 5%) (101,535) (101,535) 51,417 51,417

Russian Ruble weakening by 5%
(2023: weakening by 5%) 101,535 101,535 (51,417) (51,417)

Interest rate risk

The Company takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its
financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes, but may reduce or
create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise. Management monitors on a daily basis and sets limits
on the level of mismatch of interest rate repricing that may be undertaken.

The table below summarises the Company’s exposure to interest rate risks. The table presents the aggregated
amounts of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities at carrying amounts, categorised by the earlier of